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Abstract 

 

The field of financial management requires from 

financial executive to measure the performance by 

using best tools. The effectiveness of ratio 

analysis cannot be neglected because of its wide 

contributions in measuring financial performance. 

The aim of this research study is to analyze the 

effectiveness of ratio analysis, as important tool 

for measuring the performance of organization by 

applying the ratio analysis on six commercial banks 

of Pakistan. The general tools of ratio analysis 

attempts to measure the financial performance in 

terms of profitability, solvency, asset management 

(efficiency), debt management, shareholders and 

market. The problem has been identified as the tools 

of ratio analysis are not universal and they vary 

from industry to industry, such as banking industry 

requires different tools of ratio analysis as 

compared to a manufacturing or trading company. By 

employing quantitative research, the research have 

been includes the six commercial banks of Pakistan, 

including Allied Banking Limited, Bank Al-Habib 

Limited, Faysal Bank Limited, Habib Bank Limited, 

Muslim Commercial Bank and Meezan Bank Limited. The 

conclusion of research study is based upon research 

findings, accomplishment level of answering research 

questions, research aims and objectives and 

hypothesis testing. The research study concludes 

that although the ratio analysis is still an 

effective tool of measuring the financial 

performance, but the better results can be achieved, 

when the industry related tools are used for 

measuring the performance.  



 
 

  
Page iii  

  

 

 

 
Acknowledgement 

 

This research thesis has been completed for 

completing requirements of MBA from Bahria 

University. 

First of All, I would like to thank also my 

supervisor, Mr Ahmer Athar for the kind assistance 

and encouragement during completing thesis 

I would like to thank the family, colleagues and 

friends for their cooperation and support with 

useful information. This thesis is being completed 

the way it is due to the useful information, 

insights and knowledge provided by supervisor, class 

lectures and course books.  

  



 
 

  
Page iv  

  

Student Declaration 

  

 

It has been declared that this thesis report is 

purely my own work and there is no any doubt of 

validity and reliability about the quality of 

report. The primary data has been based upon genuine 

and real calculations of ratio analysis and the 

secondary data sources are properly referenced by 

Harvard Referencing Style.  

 

I also declare that, I have made this dissertation 

as per best of my knowledge, understanding and 

according to the data available and this report can 

be used for research purpose and for getting 

knowledge about ratio analysis and the tools of 

ratio analysis . The key focus of research was to 

complete the degree requirement, based upon original 

and empirical research. 

 

 

  Regards; 

 

    

Muhammad Waqar  

 

 

 

  



 
 

  
Page v  

  

TABLE OF CONTENTS 

 

1. Introduction ............................................................................................... 7 

1.1 Background.......................................................................................... 7 

1.1.1 Financial Performance .................................................. 8 

1.1.2 Ratio Analysis .................................................................. 9 

1.2 Purpose Of Study .......................................................................... 18 

1.3 Research Area ................................................................................. 19 

1.4 Commercial Banks .......................................................................... 19 

1.6 Variable of Research ................................................................. 23 

1.6 Research Aim & Objectives ..................................................... 24 

1.6.1 Aims ....................................................................................... 24 

1.6.2 Objectives ......................................................................... 24 

1.7 Research Questions & Hypothesis ....................................... 25 

1.7.1 Research Questions ....................................................... 25 

1.7.2 Research Hypothesis .................................................... 26 

1.8 Scope Of Research ....................................................................... 27 

1.9 Research Methodology ................................................................. 28 

1.10 Expected Outcomes ..................................................................... 29 

1.11 Review of Chapters ................................................................... 30 

1.12 Chapter Summary .......................................................................... 32 

2. Literature Review ................................................................................. 33 

2.1 Literature Review ....................................................................... 33 

2.3 Chapter Summary ............................................................................ 46 

3. Methodology ............................................................................................... 47 

3.1 Philosophy & Paradigm .............................................................. 47 

3.2 Approach & Design ....................................................................... 48 

3.3 Sampling ............................................................................................ 49 

3.4 Data Collection ............................................................................ 50 

3.5 Findings and Analysis .............................................................. 50 

3.6 Problems Faced In Research ................................................... 51 

3.7 Ethical Considerations ............................................................ 52 

3.7.1 Reliability ....................................................................... 53 



 
 

  
Page vi  

  

3.7.1 Validity .............................................................................. 53 

3.8 Chapter Summary ............................................................................ 54 

4. Findings and Analysis ........................................................................ 55 

4.1 Financial Ratios .......................................................................... 56 

4.1.2 Industry Share Ratio .................................................. 70 

4.1.3 Share Holders Ratios .................................................. 72 

4.2 Chapter Summary ............................................................................ 78 

5. Conclusion & Recommendations ........................................................ 79 

5.1 Research Completion ................................................................... 79 

5.1.1 Aims ....................................................................................... 79 

5.1.2 Objectives ......................................................................... 80 

5.1.3 Research Questions ....................................................... 82 

5.1.4 Research Hypothesis .................................................... 85 

5.2 Conclusion........................................................................................ 87 

5.3 Recommendations ............................................................................ 89 

6. Bibliography ............................................................................................. 90 

7. Appendix .................................................................................................... 100 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  


	1. Introduction
	1.1 Background
	1.1.1 Financial Performance
	1.1.2 Ratio Analysis

	1.2 Purpose Of Study
	1.3 Research Area
	1.4 Commercial Banks
	1.6 Variable of Research
	1.6 Research Aim & Objectives
	1.6.1 Aims
	1.6.2 Objectives

	1.7 Research Questions & Hypothesis
	1.7.1 Research Questions
	1.7.2 Research Hypothesis

	1.8 Scope Of Research
	1.9 Research Methodology
	1.10 Expected Outcomes
	1.11 Review of Chapters
	1.12 Chapter Summary

	2. Literature Review
	2.1 Literature Review
	2.3 Chapter Summary

	3. Methodology
	3.1 Philosophy & Paradigm
	3.2 Approach & Design
	3.3 Sampling
	3.4 Data Collection
	3.5 Findings and Analysis
	3.6 Problems Faced In Research
	3.7 Ethical Considerations
	3.7.1 Reliability
	3.7.1 Validity

	3.8 Chapter Summary

	4. Findings and Analysis
	4.1 Financial Ratios
	4.1.2 Industry Share Ratio
	4.1.3 Share Holders Ratios

	4.2 Chapter Summary

	5. Conclusion & Recommendations
	5.1 Research Completion
	5.1.1 Aims
	5.1.2 Objectives
	5.1.3 Research Questions
	5.1.4 Research Hypothesis

	5.2 Conclusion
	5.3 Recommendations

	6. Bibliography
	7. Appendix

